

# ISS ESG SCORECARDS

Informed by the ISS ESG Corporate Rating, as well as the SDG Solutions Assessment and Carbon Risk Rating offerings, the ISS ESG Scorecard is an intuitive assessment tool which facilitates an industry-specific scoring of a company's ESG risk situation and sustainability opportunities measured across core ESG dimensions. It is specifically designed to assess privately-held companies.

Each ISS ESG Scorecard is comprised of standardized elements, which provide for detailed assessments and allow users to put into context analyzed companies. The assessment part of the ISS ESG Scorecard encompasses generic risk elements including climate, social, and governance risks, an industry key issues element, as well as an element assessing the Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) impact of the analyzed company's products and services. The two remaining elements, the Industry Profile and the EU Taxonomy, are informational and facilitate the localization of assessed companies in an industry.

# Outputs

The ISS ESG Scorecard enables users to make a qualitative assessment on ESG performance and includes an automatic scoring engine which calculates scores on a scale from 0-100 for each element as well as an overall score. A company's ESG performance is also displayed on a heat bar to better visualize results. Furthermore, a risk level is determined, which indicates a company's risk exposure regarding each dimension. Risk is classified in five levels: Very high (0 - <20), High (20 - <40), Medium (40 - <60), Low (60 - <80), and Very low (80-100).

### Research Process

The ISS ESG Scorecard is designed as a "Do-It-Yourself" tool for clients to perform ESG risk analyses of private companies. ISS ESG provides a user manual and introductory training to clients to ensure consistent application. As part of the scoring process, users take into consideration qualitative as well as quantitative information.

Annual reviews and updates of the industry-specific scorecard models ensure that all assessment elements are kept up to date in line with salient ESG developments.

## Use of Estimated Data

Users of the ESG Scorecard typically gather data and information required for the scoring process from the assessed entity, which can reduce the need to base assessments on estimated data. Generally, the quality of data and information used in the scorecard is the sole responsibility of the user. ISS ESG does not provide data to populate the ESG Scorecards.

Last Updated: June 2022

ISS-ESG.COM 1 of 2



# We empower investors and companies to build for long-term and sustainable growth by providing high-quality data, analytics, and insight.

### SUCCEED WITH ISS ESG SOLUTIONS

Email sales@iss-esg.com or visit iss-esg.com for more information.

ISS ESG is the responsible investment arm of Institutional Shareholder Services Inc., the world's leading provider of environmental, social, and governance solutions for asset owners, asset managers, hedge funds, and asset servicing providers. With more than 30 years of corporate governance expertise and 25 years of providing in-depth responsible investment research and analytics, ISS ESG has the unique understanding of the requirements of institutional investors. With its comprehensive offering of solutions, ISS ESG enables investors to develop and integrate responsible investing policies and practices, engage on responsible investment issues, and monitor portfolio company practices through screening solutions. It also provides climate data, analytics, and advisory services to help financial market participants understand, measure, and act on climate-related risks across all asset classes. In addition, ISS ESG delivers corporate and country ESG research and ratings enabling its clients to identify material social and environmental risks and opportunities.

This document and all of the information contained in it, including the methodologies which are described, is the property of Institutional Shareholder Services Inc. ("ISS") or its subsidiaries. The Information may not be reproduced or redisseminated in whole or in part without prior written permission of ISS. The Information has not been submitted to, nor received approval from, the United States Securities and Exchange Commission or any other regulatory body. The Information is provided for informational purposes only. While ISS exercised due care in compiling this document, ISS makes no warranty, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of this information and assumes no liability with respect to the consequences of relying on this information for any purposes. In particular, the Information provided does not constitute investment advice and is not intended to constitute an offer, solicitation or advice to buy or sell securities nor is it intended to solicit votes or proxies.

© 2022 | Institutional Shareholder Services and/or its affiliates

ISS-ESG.COM 2 of 2